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EMPLOYEES’ STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
(Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of india)

LOEHTL_6) jgieusvsid | 8T FRTET / Regional Office
143, sQlLrelli Frens, BIBIGLLUTSSD, CFsTensm-600 034.

" 143, TR Vs, AT, A71-600 034,

143, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai—-600 034.
Phone: 044-28306300 (100 Lines)
E-mail: rd-tamilnadu@esic.gov.in

Website: www.esic.gov.infwww.rotamilnadu.esic.gov.in
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will be observed as Closed Holidays during the calendar year 2024 in the offices of the E.S.I.

Corporation situated in Tamilnadu region:-
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Additional Commissioner & Regional Director has approved that the following days

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024

S. No. Name of the festival Date Day
1 Magha Bihu / Pongal 15.01.2024 Monday
2 | Thiruvalluvar Day 16.01.2024 | Tuesday
3 Republic Day 26.01.2024 Friday
4 | Holi 25.03.2024 Monday
5 Good Friday 29.03.2024 Friday
6 Telugu New Year's Day/ Ugadi 09.04.2024 Tuesday
7 Ramzan (Idu’l Fitr)* 11.04.2024 Thursday
8 .Bakrid (Idul Azha)* 17.06.2024 Monday
9 Independence Day 15.08.2024 Thursday
10 Krishna Jayanthi / Janmashtami 26.08.2024 Monday
11 Milad-un-Nabi* 16.09.2024 Monday
12 Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2024 Wednesday
13 Dussehra (Ayutha Pooja) 11.10.2024 Friday
14 Diwali 31.10.2024 Thursday
15 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 15.11.2024 Friday
16 | Christmas 25.12.2024 Wednesday

* Subject to change depending on the appearance of the moon.
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024
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In addition to the above holidays, each employee can avail two holidays out of the list of Restricted
Holidays shown below, with prior permission of the authority competent to sanction the leave.

S. No. Name of the festival Date Day

1 New Year’s Day 01.01.2024 | Monday

2 Lohri 13.01.2024 | Saturday

3 Uzhavar Thirunal / Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 17.01.2024 | Wednesday
4 Thai Poosam / Hazarat Ali's Birthday 25.01.2024 | Thursday

5 Sri Panchami, Basant Panchami 14.02.2024 | Wednesday
6 Shiva ji Jayanti 19.02.2024 | Monday

7 Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 24.02.2024 | Saturday

8 Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati 06.03.2024 | Wednesday
9 Maha Shivratri 08.03.2024 | Friday

10 Jamat-Ul-Vida 05.04.2024 | Friday

11 Vaisakhi / Vishu 13.04.2024 | Saturday
12 Ram Navami 17.04.2024 | Wednesday
12 May Day 01.05.2024 | Wednesday
14 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 08.05.2024 | Wednesday
15 Budha Purnima 23.05.2024 | Thursday
16 Muharram 17.07.2024 | Wednesday
A7 Raksha Bandhan 19.08.2024 | Monday

18 Vinayaka Chathurthi 07.09.2024 | Saturday
19 Dussehra (Saptami) 10.10.2024 | Thursday
20 | Vijaya Dasami 12.10.2024 | Saturday
21 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 17.10.2024 | Thursday
22 Govardhan Puja 02.11.2024 | Saturday
23 Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja) 07.11.2024 | Thursday
24 Christmas Eve 24.12.2024 | Tuesday
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1. The Director General, (Estt. Il), Hgrs. Office, New Delhi.

2. SMC, RO Chennai -34/Office of Medical Referee, Chennai/Madurai/Coimbatore.

3. Deputy Director (Vig.)SZ, RO; Chennai

4.  Allthe officers/Branches in the Regional Office, Chennai.

5. All Branch Managers of Tamilnadu Region.

. 6. AC/Director, Sub Regional Office, Coimbatore/Salem/Madurai/Tirunelveli/RO Puducherry

7. Medical Superintendent, ESICH K.K. Nagar/ ESICH Tirunelveli.

8. Dean, ESI-PGIMSR, K.K. Nagar

9. All Social Security Officers/Audit Inspectors/Superintendents.

11.
12.
13
14.
15.
16.
17,

Regional Directors of all regions.

Director(Training), Bangalore.

Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, EPF Organisation, Chennai — 14.
Director of Medical services, Chennai — 6

Dept. of Labour, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Chennai.

Labour commissioner, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Chennai.

Secretary, Dept of Health & Family, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Chennai.
Superintendent, ESI Hospital, Ayanavaram.



